Code	FCM
Company name	FECON Mining Joint Stock Company
Date	04/05/2024
Subject	Transferring shares of Fecon Nghi Son

## **Content:**

The Board resolution dated April 04, 2024, the BOD of FECON Mining Joint Stock Company approved to transfer the whole of 5,150,000 shares, accounting for 51.5% charter capital of Fecon Nghi Son Joint Stock Company. Accordingly, the transfer value will not be less than VND 30,000,000,000.